

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 106 of 2021**Shahar Bai Patel, **versus** Suryakant Patel,Order Sheet

| | |
|-------------------|--|
| 10.01.2025 | <p>Mr. Vishwanath Shriwas, counsel for respondents No. 1 and 2.</p> <p>It is reported that Mr. A.P. Sharma, Advocate is no more.</p> <p>Issue a fix date SPC to the appellants for their appearance/ representation before this Court, either in person or through a counsel on 20th February, 2025.</p> <p>Post this matter on 20th February, 2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge</p> |
|-------------------|--|

Siddhant