



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR
Order Sheet

MAC No. 106 of 2021

Shahar Bai Patel, versus Suryakant Patel,

Order Sheet

24/06/2025	<p>None for the appellants.</p> <p>None for the respondents.</p> <p>A fixed date SPC was issued to the appellants on 20.2.2025, but the same has been returned unserved.</p> <p>Issue a fresh fixed date SPC to the appellants on correct address for their appearance before this Court, either in person or through counsel on <u>29.7.2025</u>.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge</p>