

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 106 of 2021**Shahar Bai Patel, **versus** Suryakant Patel**Order on Board**

29/07/2025	<p>Mr. Divyanand Patel, Advocate for appellant. Mr. Vishwanath Shrivastava, Advocate for Resp. No. 1. Ms. Prerna Agrawal, Advocate for Resp. No. 3. As submitted by learned counsel for Resp. No. 3, list this case along with MAC No. 285 of 2021.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge</p>
pwn	