

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****Order Sheet****MAC No. 106 of 2021****Shahar Bai Patel & Ors. versus Suryakant Patel & Ors.**

<b>15/04/2026</b>	<p>Shri Divyanand Patel, Advocate for the appellant.</p> <p>None for the respondent Nos. 1 and 2 despitied service.</p> <p>Ms. Prerna Agrawal, Advocate appeared on behalf of Shri Sudhir Agrawal, Advocate for the respondent No.3.</p> <p>S.P.C. issued to appellant No.3 return unserved as She has passed away.</p> <p>Shri Divyanand Patel, Advocate granted two weeks time to file appropriate application.</p> <p>List on <b>07<sup>th</sup> May, 2026.</b></p> <p>Name of Shri A.P. Sharma, Advocate be deleted from the cause-list.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge</b></p>
-------------------	--